PRINTED: 11/07/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		I DENTIFICATION NUMBER:		LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	345261		B. WING		C 10/24/2024	
NAME OF PF	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	l		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	10/24/2024	
				179 COMBS STREET		
LOTUS VII	LLAGE CENTER FOR N	JRSING & REHABILITATION		SPARTA, NC 28675		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		
F 000	INITIAL COMMENTS		F 00			
	conducted 10/22/202 following intake was i 1 of 1 allegations resu #9BDV11. Free of Accident Haza	nplaint investigation was 4 through 10/24/2024. The nvestigated: NC00223219. ulted in deficiency. Event ID	F 68	9	10/25/24	
SS=D	as free of accident has §483.25(d)(2)Each resupervision and assist accidents. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation Nurse Practitioner (Nand Poison Control in provide an environment hazard when Sodium super-absorbent pow volumes of liquids) are punch was left at the reach for 1 of 3 reside for accidents. The findings included Review of a bottle lab known as Sodium Posolidified (made solid body fluids and contains)	ure that - sident environment remains sizards as is possible; and esident receives adequate stance devices to prevent is not met as evidenced ns, record review, and staff, P), Medical Director (MD) sterviews, the facility failed to ent free from a potential Polyacrylate (a der used to absorb large and a glass of solidified fruit bedside within a resident's ents (Resident #1) reviewed : seled "Liqui-Loc," generically lyacrylate, revealed it) 1500 milliliters of blood and ined 1.8 ounces.		1 - The item was removed from Reside #1 bedside when identified on 10/16/24 Notifications were made to the MD, for medical intervention, as well as a call the Poison Control for further instruction. Resident #1 was monitored for adverse reaction, per the recommendation of Poison Control. Resident #1 had no adverse reaction, and it could not be confirmed whether the resident ingested the substance. 2-On 10/23/24, the leadership team conducted a sweep of the facility to assure there were no chemicals that we not secured appropriately. Items identified were removed immediately. 3 -Education was completed by the Director of Nursing and Unit Manager of	t. o e ed	
	Resident #1 was adm	CURRENCE DEPRECENTATIVES CICNATURE		10/23/24 to team members, regarding	(Ye) DATE	

BORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

(X6) DATE

11/07/2024

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

Electronically Signed

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345261	B. WING _				C / 24/2024	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 10/	124/2024	
				1	79 COMBS STREET			
LOTUS VI	LLAGE CENTER FOR N	JRSING & REHABILITATION			SPARTA, NC 28675			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	<	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 689	Continued From page	e 1	F6	889				
	12/17/2019 with diagrintellectual disability.	noses which included mild			rounding during the normal course of work, with the expectation of no chemi- unsecured, the protocol to follow in the			
	Review of a quarterly	Minimum Data Set (MDS)			event a substance is determined to be			
		aled Resident #1 was			potentially ingested and the use of the			
		mpaired and exhibited no			Safety Data Sheet (SDS) binder. Staff			
	behaviors during the	•			members that have not received the			
		extensive assistance with			education will receive education prior to	5		
	required supervision	pendent for transfers, and			working the next shift. New hires will receive this education from the Directo	r of		
	required supervision	or eating.			Nursing or designee during orientation			
	A care plan dated 8/3			4-Audits will be conducted two times a				
		e for activities of daily living			week for 12 weeks, by the Administrate	or		
		red extensive assist of 1			or designee, to include a sweep of 6			
		ty and rolling side to side,			rooms, to assure no chemicals are			
	assist of 2 people to b	pe pulled up in bed, and was			present at bedside.			
	a total assist of 2 for t	transfers using a mechanical			The Administrator will forward the resu	lts		
	lift.				of the audits to the QAPI Committee			
	A :	durate di ere 40/00/0004 et			monthly for 3 months. The QAPI			
		ducted on 10/23/2024 at			Committee will review the audit to			
		ary Manager. The Dietary dent #1 was ordered a			determine trends and/or issues that manned further interventions put into place			
	•	al diet, no added salt, and			and to determine the need for further	5		
		thickened liquids. The			and/or frequency of monitoring.			
		ed Resident #1 had received			5-Completion 10.25.2024			
		ed, as his beverage for			C CCp.cc C			
	dinner on 10/16/2024							
		ducted on 10/22/2024 at ide (NA) #1. NA #1 stated						
	•	hift (7:00 am to 7:00 pm) on						
		assigned Resident #1. NA						
		ne in Resident #1's room to						
		end of her shift, at which						
	time she noticed a bo	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						
		ated she had placed the						
		take to the nurse. NA #1						
		changed Resident #1, she						
		up on his bedside table of						

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345261	B. WING			1	C 24/2024	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER LOTUS VILLAGE CENTER FOR NURSING & REHABILITATION				179 (EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE COMBS STREET RTA, NC 28675	<u>,</u>		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 689	Continued From page	e 2	F	689				
	solidified. NA #1 state and stated it was use stated she immediate nurse's station and re Nurse #1. NA #1 state juice when it was An interview was compared to the property of the state of	ducted on 10/22/2024 at						
	worked dayshift (7:00 10/16/2024 and was #2 stated she was no assisted NA #1 with a care that day. NA #2 seeing Sodium Polyabedside table. NA #2 the shift, dinner trays stated NA #1 went to	. NA #2 stated that she 2 am to 7:00 pm) on assigned the 300 hall. NA at assigned Resident #1 but activity of daily living (ADL) stated she did not recall crylate on Resident #1's 2 stated that near the end of were collected. NA #2 the nurse's station with the vacrylate she had found in						
	authored by Nurse # an opened bottle of S Resident #1's room. whether he had inges was present on the regel-like. Poison Com Resident #1 should be to 2 hours. The Direct the on-call provider was							
	3:23 pm with Nurse # worked dayshift (6:30 10/16/2024 and was Nurse #1 stated close	ducted on 10/22/2024 at the function of the function of the function of the shift, at 6:30 pm, she had been						

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLI A. BUILDING	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345261	B. WING		C 10/24/2024		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER LOTUS VILLAGE CENTER FOR NURSING & REHABILITATION			1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 179 COMBS STREET SPARTA, NC 28675	10/24/2024		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC' (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE COMPLETION		
F 689	she was giving repora bottle that was late Polyacrylate). Nurse she had found it in bedside table and the punch, that was a liappeared to be soliobserved the bottle opened and appear was over half full of #1 stated she had repolyacrylate in the was. Nurse #1 state Resident #1's room she obtained vital sinspection of his more Resident #1 was ge unable to tell her if substance or not. Poison Control and Resident #1 for gas and she called the lift substance or not. An interview was control and Resident #1 for gas and she called the lift substance or not included constipation would be need to monitor for included constipation and bleeding for see A nursing note date authored by Nurse stated by Nur	ort to Nurse #2, and was given beled "Liqui-Loc" (Sodium se #1 stated NA #1 told her Resident #1's room on his here was a glass of fruit ttle over half full, that d. Nurse #1 stated she of Sodium Polyacrylate was red to be "missing some" but a powder substance. Nurse hever seen Sodium facility and was unsure what it ed she immediately went to to assess him at which time igns and performed a visual buth. Nurse #1 stated enerally confused and was the had ingested any of the Nurse #1 stated she called was instructed to monitor strointestinal (GI) symptoms, DON. Nurse #1 stated Nurse hat point. Inducted on 10/22/2024 at on Control. Poison Control acrylate was used to solidify the form of a superabsorbent ead/powder. Poison Control concern regarding possible GI obstruction and staff would signs and symptoms which on, diarrhea, fever, vomiting,	F 689				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345261	B. WING			C		
NAME OF D	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO	IDE	10/2	24/2024	
NAME OF T	NOVIDEN ON 3011 LIEN			179 COMBS STREET	DL			
LOTUS VI	LLAGE CENTER FOR N	URSING & REHABILITATION		SPARTA, NC 28675				
	<u> </u>							
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES YMUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIC CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE IE APPROPRIA		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 689	Continued From pag	e 4	F 6	689				
	and was advised to see Emergency Department to possible ingestion Nurse #1. Nurse #2 and gave report to the not send him if Poison Nurse #2 called the constructed to call Poison Previous conversation called Poison Controlled Poi	the Nurse Practitioner (NP) send Resident #1 to the ent (ED) for evaluation due of a substance noted by called the ED at 7:55 pm e ED Nurse who stated, "Do on Control said he was okay." on-call provider and was son Control back to clarify n with Nurse #1. Nurse #2 I at 8:00 pm and was told to d if any signs or symptoms of ess, notify resident's primary Continue to encourage nt if nursing could clean out 2 called the on-call provider f Poison Control's						
	An interview was cor 1:21 pm with Nurse # worked night shift (7: 10/16/2024 and was Nurse #2 stated she 6:20 pm and NA #1 v found Sodium Polyac bedside table. Nurse Poison Control at the spoke with the Nurse instructed to send Re Department (ED) for stated she called the Nurse who instructed to the ED because the resident as recommen Nurse #2 stated she given orders to monitiassess for GI symptomassess for GI symptomassess.	aducted on 10/22/2024 at #2. Nurse #2 stated she 00 pm to 7:00 am) on assigned Resident #1. arrived at the facility around was telling Nurse #1 she had crylate on Resident #1's #2 stated Nurse #1 called at time. Nurse #2 stated she Practitioner (NP) and was esident #1 to the Emergency further evaluation. Nurse #2 ED and spoke with the ED It her not to send Resident #1 they would only monitor the ended by Poison Control. called the NP back and was tor Resident #1 closely, oms and obtain vital signs are #2 stated Resident #1						

, ,		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345261	345261 B. WING		C 10/24/2024		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER LOTUS VILLAGE CENTER FOR NURSING & REHABILITATION				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COL 179 COMBS STREET SPARTA, NC 28675	<u> </u>	0/24/2024	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CC ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 689	ranges. A physician's order of revealed Resident # signs and symptoms vomiting, respiratory of obstruction (constitution diarrhea) each shift fingestion of Sodium signs to be obtained ingestion of Sodium An interview was cor 9:08 am with the NP aware one of the nur provider. The NP state hold of Sodium Polunknown if he had in stated he could have solidifies quickly. The Resident #1 on 10/13	ne night, had no GI tal signs were within normal lated 10/16/2024 at 10:29 pm I was to be monitored for which included nausea, concerns, signs/symptoms pation and/or bloody or one week due to possible Polyacrylate and for vital every four hours for possible Polyacrylate for 24 days. Inducted on 10/23/2024 at I The NP stated she was ses had called the on-call lated Resident #1 had gotten	F6	BEFICIENCY)			
	abdomen and there we The NP stated she had Polyacrylate and state could cause constituted lethal that would hurd. An interview was consisted and with the Mestated he was aware in Resident #1's room that Resident #1 had stated he was "not get."	were no abnormal findings. ad looked up Sodium ted it was "nontoxic and ation but was not anything thim." aducted on 10/23/2024 at dical Director (MD). The MD a substance had been found an and there was no evidence tried to ingest it. The MD bing to speculate about what d if he would have ingested it					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		345261	B. WING _			C 10/24/2024
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER LOTUS VILLAGE CENTER FOR NURSING & REHABILITATION				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 179 COMBS STREET SPARTA, NC 28675	<u>'</u>	10/24/2027
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORI ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	1:27 pm with NA #3. night shift (7:00 pm and was assigned R was told in report the ingested Sodium Poeye on him. NA #3. throughout the night An interview and obtol/22/2024 at 4:29 stated she had rece around 6:25 pm and bottle of Sodium Pol that appeared to have juice. The DON stated she Poison Control and Responsible Party (I also instructed Nurse The DON stated she phone call from Nurse #1 to and when Nurse #1 to and when Nurse #1	nducted on 10/22/2024 at NA #3 stated she worked to 7:00 am) on 10/16/2024 tesident #1. NA #3 stated she at Resident #1 had possibly lyacrylate and to keep a close stated Resident #1 did well	F	DEFICIENCY)		
	Resident #1 becaus Poison Control had the resident. The D Resident #1 and he with no issues. The seen by the NP on 1 orders or labs were The DON had a pict bottle found in Resid "Liqui-Loc solidifier"	e they would only do what recommended and monitor ON stated staff monitored did well throughout the night DON stated Resident #1 was 0/17/2024 and no additional recommended at that time. ure on her cellphone of the lent #1's room which read and was 1.8 ounces. The re never able to determine				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345261	B. WING_			C 0/24/2024	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER LOTUS VILLAGE CENTER FOR NURSING & REHABILITATION				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COI 179 COMBS STREET SPARTA, NC 28675		0/24/2024	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 689		ylate got into the facility and	F 6	89			
	An interview was conditional Consultant from the Director of 10/16/2024 and was Sodium Polyacrylate. The Regional Consultant from the Director of 10/16/2024 and was Sodium Polyacrylate. The Regional Consultant from the asked if the The Regional Consultant from the DON to do a full if there was any mornone was found. The she had reviewed prolyacrylate had new facility. The Regional never determined he into the facility.	told Resident #1 had found on his bedside table. Illant stated staff was unsure gested any of the substance by had called Poison Control. Illant stated she instructed search of the building to see be Sodium Polyacrylate, and be Regional Consultant stated devious invoices and Sodium byer been ordered for the al Consultant stated it was by Sodium Polyacrylate got					
	10/22/2024 at 2:00 p room. Resident #1 was unable to be int	interview were conducted on om of Resident #1 in his was alert and talkative but erviewed or answer any ovious signs of distress					
	11:05 am with the M Maintenance Director with Sodium Polyaco the facility. The Mai he stored all chemic maintenance buildin which was always lo	anducted on 10/22/2024 at aintenance Director. The or stated he was not familiar sylate and had not used it in intenance Director stated that als and supplies in the glocated behind the facility cked. The Maintenance three people had access to					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	345261		B. WING			C	
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	040201		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD		10/24/2024	
LOTUS VII	LLAGE CENTER FOR NU	JRSING & REHABILITATION		179 COMBS STREET SPARTA, NC 28675			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CC ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 689	Continued From page	÷ 8	F 6	889			
		ding which included himself, d the Regional Maintenance					
	11:11 am of the Janito maintenance building Director. Both areas	conducted on 10/22/2024 at orial Supply Room and the with the Maintenance were locked and there were es of Sodium Polyacrylate					
	2:04 pm with the Sup stated she had been August of 2024. The not ordered any Sodiustarted in her position was. The Supply Cleinvoices for the purch The Supply Clerk state observed Sodium Pol supply room earlier in bottles in a white plass. An observation was considered to the Supply Clerk.	conducted on 10/22/2024 at g supply room with the upply Clerk went halfway ne right-hand side and bolonger there. The Supply not sure where it had been					